# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6378179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOJI MIYAKE	04/05/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU	
City:	SUWON-SI GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	443-742	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17051754

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com, NJohns@s-n-h.com, vwatkins@s-n-h.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85954967
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENE M. GARNER II, REG. NO. 34,172
SIGNATURE:	/Gene M. Garner II/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-Inventor-to-HPPK\_#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054227 FRAME: 0194 506331428

HP inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

	849	64284
RECORD	ID:	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP PRINTING KOREA CO., LTD., having a principal business address of 129,

title, and inte	Yeongtong-gu, Sur rest, including all I said application fo	rights of priorit	ty, in, to, and under	after "HPPK"), its an application f	successors, and i for patent entitled	ts assigns, my entire right, (English-language title in
187.864 U.S						
	ステム (Imaging s July 20, 2018		Application No.:	2018-136617		Patent Office: JP
the subject m herein "patent design rights, country or reg patent, any an said Inventior indirectly clair of, divisional application for on or as a res	atter, including any "refers to any forr and utility model jion or under any i nd all applications as, any and all ap as priority or bene applications of, na r patent for any of	y and all invention of intellectual rights) (herein nternational agroup plications for patent directional-phase agraid Inventions for Paten	ons, improvements, a property protection in after "Inventions"); a reement for any of sa- stly or indirectly claim atent from which an i all continuation appi oplications of, regions () (hereinafter "Applications)	nd discoveries, sicluding, without and all existivid Inventions (in priority to or ly application for ications of, continul-phase applical ations for Patent	limitation, invention ng and future app cluding, without lin benefit of any appl patent for any of nuation-in-part app tions of, renewals "); any and all pate	blication for patent (as used in rights, utility patent rights plications for patent of any illustration, said application for ication for patent for any osaid Inventions directly oblications (hereinafter CIPs of, and substitutes for any ents which may be granted aminations, and extensions
	le, and interest he					national agreements to the execute any agreement in
Applications f authorize HPF and patent off AND   HI duty it is to is	for Patent in its na PK, its successors, ice of said applicate EREBY authorize a sue patents, to iss	ame or in my r its assigns, its lion for patent, r and request the ue to HPPK, its	name in any country nominees, and its leg now identified by the officials of all country s successors, or its a	or region or und pal representative Record ID and tit ies and regions a ssigns, as assign	der any internation es to insert the filing le set forth above, and under all interr	epresentatives to file sald nal agreement, and further g date, application number when known to them; national agreements whose ght, title, and interest, sald
AND I HE such papers HPPK, its suc all known fact and sign all applications) generally to d maintain, and and Patents, I	EREBY covenant as may be necessivessors, or its assive sepecting said lawful papers (increlating to said into everything possion enforce, for its or provided the experiences.	and agree that I sary or desirab igns; communic Inventions, Applic Juding, withou ventions, Applic ble to aid HPPI their own benef ises which may	le to perfect the title cate to HPPK, its suc- plications for Patent, a tilimitation, divisiona cations for Patent, ar K, its successors, its it, proper intellectual	uest is made, and in said Invention cessors, its assignand Patents; test I applications, on id Patents; and assigns, its norm property protection	ons, Applications fins, its nominees, of its in any legal or continuation applic make all rightful of inees, and its legal or for said Invention.	lay, execute and deliver all or Patent, and Patents, to or its legal representatives administrative proceedings ations. CIPs, and reissue aths and declarations and representatives to obtain ns, Applications for Patent, istance are paid by HPPK,
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF,	hereunto set n	ny hand and seal:			
Inventor's Signa	Koji M	7alce		S Day	April Month	<u>25/</u> 9 Year
Koji Miyake	Middle) Name(s)	Carille Niama				
Rev 8/2018 (HPPK /		Family Name				

**PATENT** 

REEL: 054227 FRAME: 0195

**RECORDED: 10/30/2020**